

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20713/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2009 in CWP No. 15133/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S AGGARWAL RICE & GEN.MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27721 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mantet Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 20713 of 2009

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate propose to appear on behalf of all the three respondents and to file vakalatnama within a week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

-2-

Item No. 150:

SLP(C) NO. 27721 of 2009

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List on 22nd February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar