

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28779/2009

M/S JAY VEE RICE & GENERAL MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26482 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27208 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28781 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28782 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with order dated 17.12.2009 and supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondent. Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 11.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar