

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28779/2009

M/S JAY VEE RICE & GENERAL MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26482 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27208 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28781 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28782 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel representing Mr. Kamal Mohan Gutpa,

Advocate submits that copies of the pleadings have been

....2/-

ITEM No. 105

- 2 -

received in all the matters except in SLP(C) No.

26482/2009. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to

furnish the copy of the pleadings, not already

furnished, and file proof of such service. Counter

affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

Thereafter, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS