

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28086/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2009 in CWP No. 15187/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. JAY VEE RICE & GENERAL MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20713 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26482 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27208 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27721 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28779 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 28781 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 28782 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 35590 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36258 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36259 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36260 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

..2/-

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
 Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Kavin Gulati, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has started his arguments at 12.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master